GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:222
ANSWERED ON:25.04.2016

Music Teachers
Tiwari Shri Manoj Kumar

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:
(a) whether the Government proposes to impart music related education in Kendriya Vidyalayas and if so, the details thereof;
(b) whether the salary of music teachers is proposed to be at par with teachers of other disciplines and if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

(a): Music education is imparted through music teachers in all Kendriya Vidyalayas.

(b) & (c): The salary of Primary Teacher (Music) in the Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan is at par with the post of Primary Teacher (PRT) as both the cadres have been assigned the duties & responsibilities to impart education to the students in Primary Sections.
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